prices are to cover all expenses incurred in performing the work required under the Contract Documents, 
of which this Bid is a part.  

We hereby agree to commence work under this contract on or before a date specified in written "Notice to 
Proceed" by the Owner and to complete the project for use within five hundred and forty-eight (548) 
consecutive calendar days from and including said date.  Bidder further agrees to pay liquidated damages 
for each consecutive calendar day in excess of the Contract Time in the amount of $1,500 per day.  

There will be no payment for stored materials, deposits for materials, fees, fines, etc.